Ref N0,468-21-2021-JUL



u961370
Ref No,468-21-2021-JUL


£5No, 468-21
KEY
NO. TeA PART NAME CODE NO. J—FENO. Bz
468-166 468-167 COMMENTS
BRFER %S| HTD-25R HTD-30R
CATEGORY| 468-266 468-267
HTD-1"R HTD-1.2"R
1 (Y974A9b 779347 BY)) HEAD ASSY (MM) Y 04AZA728 04AZA729
YITANYN T 938T (AVT) HEAD ASSY (INCH) Y 04AZA730 04AZA731
1-1 (78 GY)) CAP (MM) Y 04AAA969 04AAA970
78 (4VF) CAP (INCH) Y 04AAA971 04AAA972
1-2 |3V 2 SPRING, ANVIL Y 04AAA979
1-3 |A Aty PARALLEL PIN Y 04AAA968
1-4 [$-E'Z KEY SCREW Y 04AAB143
1-5 [FA2%Y" (M2X6) SET SCREW , CAP (M2X6) 04AAC069 Key No.1-5: E#ttEHN 11/ 9 EEESSLNER
No. 04AACO069 is compatible with the old model.
Will change at the production in September 2011.
2 kY 7 ka4 9348T (3Y) MAIN UNIT ASSY (MM) Y 04AZB108
=DPPR VR SECVS)) MAIN UNIT ASSY (INCH) Y 04AZB113
2-1 |AEUN L 3Y) SPINDLE (MM) Y 04AAB508
AEUNI (4VF) SPINDLE (INCH) Y 04AAB512
2-2 |Wyky RUBBER SEAL Y 308563
2-3 |ER'4RAT STOPPER 309361A
2-4 |h4ky 3Y) OUTER SLEEVE (MM) Y 04AAB516A Key No.2-4: E#atksU21/9 B EEENLINET R
nAb) VF) OUTER SLEEVE (INCH) Y 04AAB521A No. 04AAB516A and 04AAB521A is compatible with the old model.
Will change at the production in September 2021.
2-5 |A~N—Y SPACER 211576
2-6 [AyhH7HYERA2Y (M3X2.5) |SET SCREW (M3X2.5) 208259
2-7 |70 (2Y)) THIMBLE (MM) Y 04AAA938
Yo7 (4VF) THIMBLE (INCH) Y 04AAA939
2-8 |7Fyby3sT RATCHET ASSY Y 04AZA718
2-8-1|7Fzyb7L—} PLATE, RATCHET Y 04AAA941
2-8-2|3F1yb A7y SPRING, RATCHET Y 04AAA942
2-8-3 [7F1ybRY=7"934T SLEEVE, RATCHET ASSY Y 04AZA954
2-8-4 b4 SCREW 303787
2-9 (79K T1 PLA-BODY Y 04AAB524
2-10 (AybP)YEY Y SCREW FOR HEAD Y 04AAB527

46

Series468

DIGIMATIC HOLTEST

Ref. No. 468-21-2021-JUL 1/3

4683")—A(HTD-R)
TIIFYIR=ILTAb

468




£5No, 468-21

KEY
NO. TeA PART NAME CODE NO. J—FENO. 3
468-166 468-167 COMMENTS
BRFER %S| HTD-25R HTD-30R
CATEGORY| 468-266 468-267
HTD-1"R HTD-1.2"R
2-11 |0Yv%" (W1XD11.5) O-RING (W1XD11.5) Y 04AAB530
2-12 |AyhYTHYER RS (M3X5) HEX-SCREW (M3X5) Y 350132
2-13 [0Yv%" (W1.25XD21.5) O-RING (W1.25XD21.5) Y 04AAB531
2-14 |OyhHh7FY%R*2Y" (M1.6X8) |SET SCREW (M1.6X8) Y 04AAB558
2-15 |7y2934 i % (GND) SPRING (GND) Y 04AAB559
2-16 [Fvb NUT Y 04AAB533
2-17 |Fante42y ADJUSTMENT SCREW Y 04AAA486A Key No.2-17: E#atEHD21/8 AEEEHNINER
No. 04AAA486A is compatible with the old model.
Will change at the production in August 2021.
2-18 |AvAYTHYER RS (M2X2) SET SCREW (M2X2) Y 309289
2-19 |0—44%7'9347 ROTOR SUB ASSY Y 04AZB061B
2-20 |¥—t'Z KEY SCREW Y 04AABA477
2-21 [AT—%9347 STATOR ASSY Y 04AZB129
2-22 |e3ny ' 1-M)34T 3Y) PANEL MODULE ASSY (MM) Y 04AZC165A Key No.2-22: B4 HN'21/8 AEEENINER
k3 Y 1-VI38T (AVTF) PANEL MODULE ASSY Y 04AZC165E No. 04AZC165A and 04AZC165E is compatible with the old model.
(INCH) Will change at the production in August 2021.
2-22-17 VF251n 9%y BUTTERY COVER PACKING 05SAA372
2-22-213%98 %Y CONNECTOR PACKING 09GAA374
2-23 [FA3%Y" (M1.6X6.5) SCREW (M1.6X6.5) 305486
2-24 |TVF7% BUTTERY COVER 04AAB540
2-25 [FA3%Y (M1.7X4) SCREW (M1.7X4) 04AAB541
2-26 |hn'— CONNECTOR COVER 06ACT853
2-27 [FA 32" (M1.7X2.5) SCREW (M1.7X2.5) 04AAB543
2-28 |3741% FIXED PLATE Y 04AAB544
2-29 [FA"3%Y" (M2X3) SCREW (M2X3) Y 04GAA024
2-30 [FA3%Y" (M1.6X4.5) SCREW (M1.6X4.5) Y 307443
2-31 [3A7)L (31)) LABEL (MM) 04GAB353 04GAB354 Key No.2-31: E¥iEGL21/9 B EEENLNER
NN UUF) LABEL (INCH) 04GAB379 04GAB380 No. 04GAB353,04GAB354,04GAB379,04GAB380 is compatible with the old model.
Will change at the production in September 2021.

46

DIGIMATIC HOLTEST
Series468

Ref. No. 468-21-2021-JUL 2/3

4683")—A(HTD-R)
TIIFYIR=ILTAb

468




£5No, 468-21

KEY
NO. TeA PART NAME CODE NO. J—FENO. Bz
468-166 468-167 COMMENTS
BRFER %S| HTD-25R HTD-30R
CATEGORY| 468-266 468-267
HTD-1"R HTD-1.2"R
3 [ant SPANNER 04GAA858
4 |avhoEANT HEX-SPANNER 202863
5 |V a9y AN — SCREW DRIVER 05CAA952
6 171N yTY=nvh BATTERY 938882
M)7YhLEY I3 USERS MANUAL 99MAB026M
[477Vav] [OPTION]
101 [¥9Y'95=7') 1M SPC CABLE 1M 05CZA662
99 95—=7 ) 2M SPC CABLE 2M 05CZA663
102 |THARTUY3vayE (150MM) EXTENSION ROD (150MM) 952622
103 [tyh)vy” EY) SET RING (MM) 177-286 177-139
bV s UF) SET RING (INCH) 177-287 177-184
[aEEHM] [PACKING]
h99n3 HOUSING CASE 04MAA571 Bt pDN21/3AELAENLINER

No. 04MAA571 is compatible with the old model.
Will change at the production in March 2021.
B V-2 CARDBOARD CASE 04MAA572 HEHD21/3AEEENINER
No. 04MAA572 is compatible with the old model.
Will change at the production in March 2021.

46 DIGIMATIC HOLTEST Ref. No. 468-21-2021-JUL 3/3 4689|J_ZI(HTD—R) 468
Series468 FITFoIR—NF AL






